

Department of Education

REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

February 21, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 115, s. 2022

DIVISION FACE TO FACE IMPLEMENTATION OF RESULT-BASED PERFORMACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM-PHILIPPINE PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS FOR TEACHERS FOR SY 2021-2022

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors

Senior Education Program Specialist- HRD

Public School Heads All Others Concerned

1. Please be informed that the Division of Science City of Muñoz through the School Governance and Operation Division (SGOD) will conduct a two-day **Division Face to Face Implementation Result-Based Performance Management System-Philippine Standards for Teachers** on February 23 and March 1, 2022 at Schools Division Office, Conference Hall following the specified time schedule, to wit:

February 23, 2022 8:00 AM- 12:00 PM	February 23, 2022 1:00 PM- 5:00 PM
Elementary School Heads	Secondary School Heads and Department Heads
March 1, 2022 8:00 AM- 12:00 PM	March 1, 2022 1:00 PM- 5:00PM
Elementary Master Teachers	Secondary Master Teachers

- 2. This activity aims to:
 - a. to complete the full cycle of embedding the 37 PPST indicators into teachers performance; and
 - b. to provide for the guidelines on the performance management and appraisal of teachers using the remaining 18 indicators in their RPMS.
- 3. The PPST shall be used as a basis for all learning and development programs for teachers to ensure that teachers are properly equipped to effectively implement the K to 12 Program. It can also be used for the selection and promotion of teachers All performance appraisals for teachers shall be based on this set of standards.



inet in the second of the seco



Department of Education

REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

- 4. Participants to this activity are the School Heads, Assistant Principals, Department Heads and Master Teachers. The snacks and lunch and other incidental expenses shall be charged against Division MOOE/Inset Funds subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations. Transportation expenses shall be charged School MOOE or other local funds.
- 5. This Memorandum will serve as Authority to Travel of the participants.
- 6. For clarification, you may contact the Chief Education Supervisor SGOD through bernardo.gargabite@001deped.gov.ph or at cellphone number 09173116656.

7. For information and guidance.

DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent





